Product features:
• Designed to UL 248 and UL 248-14
• Halogen free, lead free, RoHS compliant
• Special design telecom circuit protection
devices
• High inrush current withstanding
capability reduces nuisance openings
• Fuseclip assembly method

•	 cURus Recognized Guide JDXY2, JDXY8,
File E19180
Part number system/ordering
BK1/ TCP70- 5 -R
•	 BK1/ = 1000 fuses packed in a cardboard carton
•	 TCP70- = Fuse series
•	 5 = Amp rating
•	 -R = RoHS compliant
Applications
•	 Telecommunication DC voltage circuits
TCP70
70 Vdc Telecom fuses
Technical Data 10250
HALOGEN
HF
FREE
Pb
Effective October 2020
Supersedes June 2017
Discontinued effective
January 12, 2022 or until
inventory is depleted.
Technical Data 10250
Effective October 2020
TCP70
70 Vdc Telecom fuses
Product specifications
Dimensions - mm
25.2 ± 0.3
5.6 ± 0.3
6.3
+0.2